
Check List 3
PowerTech  PT SERIES

1:	Model fully assembled

2:	Free of defects

3:	Cuts square

4:	Runs smoothly and quietly

5:	Free of dust and finger marks

6:	Inspection stamp in place

7:	Serial No. plate completed 
	 & fitted (number & details entered in 
	 Serial No. book)

8:	PAT Test & certificates completed

9:	Fitted into appropriate packaging 
	 (include instruction booklet, relevant 
	 marketing material, PAT Test and 	
	 Certificate of Compliance; correct mains 
	 lead for destination country)

10:	Record production on job sheet

Issue 01: February 2017

Item	 Description	 Qty	 Part Code Item	 Description	 Qty	 Part Code Item	 Description	 Qty	 Part Code Item	 Description	 Qty	 Part Code

A	 HEAD ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	 1	 PT152A
1	 HEAD SHELL	 1	 PT103B
2	 HOUSING BUSH ASSEMBLY	 2	 T101
3	 M8 50MM HEX BOLT	 2	 U12
4	 BELT ANCHOR PLATE	 1	 PT001
5	 M8 NUT	 4	 U13
6	 M8 WASHER	 4	 U11
7	 SWITCH ACTUATOR	 1	 PT159
8	 No.8 PAN POZI SCREW	 11	 U5
B	 C/WHEEL ASSEMBLY	 1	 PT106
9	 CUTTING WHEEL	 1	 U4
10	 RUBBER ROLLER	 1	 M122
11	 CUTTING WHEEL BUSH	 1	 PT121B
12	 BEARING BUSH	 1	 TWBRNG
13	 WHEEL SPINDLE	 1	 PT275
14	 M6 NYLOC NUT	 1	 U43
15	 BUSH 85/59	 2	 T110
16	 SPRING	 1	 T107
17	 T SPRING BUSH	 1	 T111

18	 PT ARM REAR	 2	 T113
19	 T ROLLER SHAFT	 2	 T180
20	 T48 BUSH	 2	 T184
21	 P/T SERIES ROLLER	 2	 T182
22	 ROLLER WASHER	 2	 T183
23	 PT ARM FRONT	 2	 T112
24	 SPRING	 2	 T105
25	 M4 NUT	 4	 U6
26	 CUT CONTROL PLATE (RCC)	 1	 U4
27	 DRIVE BELT	 1	 DB(XX)
28	 DRIVE BELT COUPLER	 2	 PT158
29	 OILITE	 2	 PT263
30	 DRIVE PULLEY	 1	 PT201
31	 0.375” Ø UNC 4” BOLT	 1	 U4
32	 0.375” WASHER	 3	 PT260
33	 0.375” NYLOC NUT	 1	 U15
34	 M2.5 NUT	 2	 U26
35	 M2.5 x 30MM BOLT	 2	 U25
36	 MICRO SWITCH COVER RH	 1	 PT211

37	 SWITCH MOUNTING RH	 1	 PT209
38	 MICRO SWITCH	 1	 PT212
39	 GUIDE RAIL RETAINING SCREW	 2	 U50
40	 GUIDE RAIL TUBE	 1	 PTT(XX)
C	 C/STRIP ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	 1	 PCS(TT)
41c	 CLAMPSTRIP	 1	 TCP(XX)
42c	 CLAMPSTRIP SPACER RH	 1	 PT156
43c	 CLAMPSTRIP SPACER LH	 1	 PT157
44c	 M8 SOCKET GRUB SCREW	 2	 U51
45c	 SPRING	 1	 T130
46c	 ALUMINIUM LIFT RAMP	 1	 PCA(XX)
47c	 LIFT RAMP END TRIM	 2	 GMDEND
48c	 LIFT RAMP TRIM LOCKING PIN	 2	 SECLIP
49c	 RUBBER BEADING	 1	 PTRUB(XX)
50c	 ROLL PIN	 1	 T134
51c	 M8 WASHER	 1	 U11
52c	 M6 30MM SCREW	 1	 U34
53	 END FRAME	 1	 T127B
54	 END FRAME	 1	 T128B

55	 STEEL STRIP	 1	 PTS(XX)
56	 FLAT BLADE	 1	 TFB(XX)
57	 BASE	 1	 PBB(XX)
58	 RIVET	 v	 U9
59	 BASE END PLUG	 2	 T133
60	 RAMP FIXING RIVET	 2	 U8
61	 RAMP UPPER 140MM	 2	 PT145L&R
62	 RAMP LOWER 62MM	 2	 PT147L&R
63	 GUARD SUPPORT PLATE	 1	 PT155
64	 No.10 PAN POZI SCREW	 3	 U50
65	 POWER DRIVE UNIT	 1	 -
66	 FOOT (See Note)	 n	 T141
67	 INSPECTION LABEL	 1	 T143
68	 GUARD	 1	 PTG(XX)
69	 M8 20 PAN POZI SCREW	 1	 U18
70	 ROTATRIM HSG LABEL	 1	 T138

nNote: PT650 n=6;  PT950 n=8;  PT1250, 1550 n=10; 
PT1850, 2150 n=14; PT2550 n=18

cNote: Items with suffix c part of Clampstrip Assembly 

vNote: Part No.U9 quantity will match the number of holes in Part No. TFB(XX)

1

3

4
5

5

5

5

6

6

7

8 8
8 8

6

6

3

2

2

9
10
11

13

14

15 16 17
18

19
20

20

21

21

22

23

24
25

25 26

68

69

39

55

51c

56
57

54

8
8

8
52c

53

59

67

59

58
58

58

58

27
28

29

30

31

32

32
32

33

34

35 35

36

37

838

70 40

41c

43c

44c

44c

42c

46c

49c

48c

47c

45c

34

25

25 24

23
22

19
18

15

A

B 57

57

50c

8

65

8

8 66n

66n

66n

66n

66n

66n

60
60

61

60

61

62

62

63

64
64

64

12 39

60

48c

47c


